3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-017653 19N0V2018 | JAH | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ~T TCR-13-019655 orane oA Tt
£ ECR-19-00921°2 12JUN2019 | FJ TE
2151698-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-19-014579 185EP2019 | FZ | TE
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151698-2 F TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151698-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | . 176 [4.47 mm] 0
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @) A - |REF|REF 462992-7 GUARD ASSEMBLY 1257
408-35042 — AN - |REF|REF|  679532-1 [NSERT, GUARD 1256
AN - L] 189728-1 BRACKET, SPACER 1255
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION /ﬁ - 1 1 568681 -1 SPACER, BASE PLATE 1253
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON : 1 1 %22;”3*7 EEED EQ\%QIEAEE% — ;j?
- = ] _ ] ’ :

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 58140400 "IR TEED MODULE 1738
260-.297 IN L6.73-7.54 mm] % B 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1192
XEMM%ION 4-2123 ] ] - |REFIREF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) -] [-22281-8  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127

-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIEDZﬁg - 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T coa49b ] POST, LOCRING . )38

20080 5020010 500306 -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

> 5500832 55510102 55503102 - 2] 2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195

5550077 - 4] 4 18023-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 194

|| | -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
-] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
| | )
GROUP 1/1\/5\ GROUP 2,/7\/8\ T 220641-9 | SPACER T8
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT Zﬁl -] 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
ST7E rgj INCH [mm] REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDER A - W W 2161332-2 DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 170
8 0 070470 002 1 7870 051 c 3 12 IN [3 05mm] -] 2161331-1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
28 - 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
L] 12 2| 2180325 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 T61
-] 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
16& *WARNING -] 462427-2 FINGER, FEED 156
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T > | 771680835 1SCR_SKT D CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 14 T3
/N CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A T [8023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLICATOR WAS QUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY - ADJUSTHENT MAY BE THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - ] 1] 1 ] 1-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - [ 1 [ 1] 1803515-1 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
1?& ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED 1F APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE. O\ R 462433~ 1 SUPPORT, INSULATION 43
1fl N- 1| 1-462433-0 |SUPPORT, INSULATION 147
éJEXSLE%SQEKSROR ITEMS 10 AND 22 ARE REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING N I 8036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) IR
ITEM 42 OR 43 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. 2] 0-22218-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 133
Zﬁl - 2] 2 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 130
FEED ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. A R 2161336-2 |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE 59
/\ GROUP 1| TERMINALS: @ . 120 IN [3.05mm] MAX INSULATION i I 2ce8l-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
GROUP 2 TERMINALS: @ .200 IN [5.08mm] MAX INSULATION -] 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
Afi.USE ITEMS 5, 9, OR 42 WITH GROUP 1 TERMINALS S cA0/oe | DRAG, TERMINAL . 2o
USE ITEMS 10, 22, OR 43 WITH GROUP 2 TERMINALS - W 684042-4 GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 24
zﬁl TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .12 IN I LA e 123
[3.05mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT CAVASA\ I L 162431-6 WIRE FUNNEL , e
CENTER OF SLUG. - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 e
e ] feRIN HE1GHT - [ 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
i__, \’ - 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
SOLDER I] -] 463460-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
Aﬁl IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE A A 16904273 AR PLOATING SHEAK |/
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE 22 | 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
E?oéDiéNgHéw&0732 HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD N - ] 2161335-2 | SHEAR PLATE, REAR 5
. ‘ 2 oASE PLATE ASSENDLY -] 2119862-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
R \ N - 22804411 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
e ® |
— -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
L_ -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
L ncnre e e e x s er NEEEEE 462843-6 | TERMINAL SUPPORT 10
NEXT OR ADDED HOLE.
ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE A\ I L 462843-8 TERMINAL SUPPORT J
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE N2 ] 464291-4 ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 22-18 8
INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. AN -] 803925-2 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP I
AN ITEM 257, REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR 1S RUN S ¢-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 0
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256, s\/5\ - | 1 | 1 462431-3 WIRE FUNNEL 5
REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS BEING USED ON - -
C A Ton T 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁi N2 ] 464290-1 CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 1
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 17179 -9 DART NO NESCRIPTION I&éM
14, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A R e T e A TR T T T5JUN20 12 ‘
DOCUMENT ) 1 O,‘ _ 35000 . SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER ;) /Z/—/E/ TE COHHG(*\V\*Y
CHK 15JUN2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 15JUN20 12 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Deean S1de feed
"ie o 7 Applicator
S h own on 9 h c C % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i : APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs  © o : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151698 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

i

il

RAM SET-UP

(.

—B=

~——2.5%0.95

Cons T i

43.90£0.05

22.35 REF

25.40 REF -

By

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

- TABS

RECEPTACLE

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

o DWE’;_ WEAVER oJUNZOTe Q?H/g TE Connectivity
CH(? HOFFNER 15JUN2O1? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 15JUNZ20 12 | NAME ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Side Feed
Lrc % Applicator
{@} I_—: 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151698
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘QPQS
@ ' PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER =
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151698-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151698-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE | . 176 [4.47 mm] 0
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 ]
- |REF 462992-7 GUARD ASSEMBLY 257
- |REF 6795321 INSERT, GUARD 256
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 189728~ 1 BRACKET, SPACER 255
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON ~ | 756188608;32 EEéCEEMBg\;ECZEA&E — gfﬁ
- r- - 1 - - s .
2Mﬁ[§§7iLRgg kfg@gf | — = géNSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 58449407 "TR FEED MODULE 238
' ' ' Skl -] 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL HHametes ’ ’ ~ [REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION - | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECIFICATION - - - ’
- | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ ~ [ 4 | 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ ! ¢~1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
> 5200807 55200707 > 5203067 - | 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
> 5500837 > 5510107 5 5503107 - | 1-22281-8  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
252021727 - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
| | )
GROUP 1 GROUP 2 - | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
MEG - Ve H ool - - 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SI7E =0 INCH Coam] REFERENCE SefTig| @ SOLDERAN = I ot
il - | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
18 10.0704/-0.002 [1.78+/-0.05] 6.3 I 12 IN [3.05mm] - w 155888 4 SPACER. CRIMPER 37
- | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2161332-2 DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 70
|M||m - | 2161331-1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
- 2 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
- | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
S s HIARNING A ey 1
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B = 180275 1SCR HEX AD CAP M4 X 6 0 55
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1624077 FINGER. FEFD 56
&ACPRPINIPCAHTE(%SHWTASR%UEARLEINFCIEESEATTTITNHGEWFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD %WYENBETHE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | 2| 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
A A B R TR N TS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ [ 1| 78023-9  [SCR, SKI HD CAP MA X 60 49
N\ - | 462433-17 SUPPORT, INSULATION 43
zﬁl ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE. N - | 1-462433-0 | SUPPORT., INSULATION 47
Zﬁx ITEMS 5 AND 9 OR ITEMS 10 AND 22 ARE REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING _ W 1803602 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 4
ON A LEADMAKER. - ? 5-22218-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 33
ITEM 472 OR 43 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. - D 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP.  RoHS, M4 X 5 30
Zﬁx FEED ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. - ! 2161336-2 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
- 2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zfg GROUP 1 TERMINALS: @ .120 IN [3.05mm] MAX INSULATION - | 356835- LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 06
GROUP 2 TERMINALS: & .200 IN [5.08mm] MAX INSULATION - w 510797 DRAG. TERMINAL o
AAXAUSE ITEMS 5, 9, OR 42 WITH GROUP 1 TERMINALS - W 684042-4 GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 24
USE TITEMS 10, 22, OR 43 WITH GROUP 2 TERMINALS - 1 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 2?3
zﬁl TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .12 IN S\/ON ~ ! 460431-6 WIRE FUNNEL Y
[3.05mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT - | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
CENTER OF SLUG. - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
C‘“’"s‘\ﬂ fCRINP W 1ouT - 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
i__’ \’ - | 463460-? HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
SOLDER D N | 469542-3 REAR FLOATING SHEAR 17
& [T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE - 2 [-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X © S
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE N\l - | 2161335-2 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
BY ADDING A 10-32 HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD
o |15 N N\l - | 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
s
T‘E:‘C) [ Tn © | - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
L-\XL - | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |1
T 1032 uNF-38 50 op N\ - | 4628436 TERMINAL SUPPORT 10
BELOCATE \Soas aooe TO s\ - | 462843-8 TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
[TEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE N T 464291-4  |ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 22-18 8
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE , -
D e O o 4 | 803925-2 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 7
- | 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
Aﬁl ITEM 257, REQUIRED 1F APPLICATOR 1S RUN a\ /5\| - | 462431-3 WIRE FUNNEL 5
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256, - -
REQUIRED 1F APPLICATOR IS BEING USED ON | c38011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPLR SPACLR 4
G-TERMINATOR 1 1 1 4642901 CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 W
[TEM
zﬁi‘WRMHMLFHTCHNOTCOMWWIME WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -I1]-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
R R R R A T T5JUNZ0712 f— ‘
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AR PR T B WEAVER — ZzﬁﬁngEC””““v”y
DOCUMENT) 1 OW 735000 ' DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G HOFFNER Hq”‘Sburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 15JUN20 12 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm P$M£gﬂy Ocean Side Feed
Tae o d 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151698 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — L
SEE SHEET
SEE DETAIL A" -
NG
0
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) I v o (140) reF
34.874+0.05
— 22.35 REF - TABS
25 40 REF - RECEPTACLE
DETAIL A J
4 T
1‘!"!§N‘I’Nl=!ak‘§k RAM SET-UP
ol
e f=— 2.540.5
30mm STROKE
LOWER TOOLING SET-UP
12Ation | DWN 15JUN2O1T? o
B WEAVER (G TE Connectivity
CH(? HOFFNERWSJUNEOWE ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 15JUN201?2 ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Side Feed
AR FEED Shown sheets 3 of 4 & opie hpplicator
, . 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) 69{:3;% : FFPLICKTION SPEC R I
ANGLES +- -

00779 (C=2151698

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SHEET OF REV F

4 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151698-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151698-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_24
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_20
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



